

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7792-93/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in WA No. 703/2009 & WA No. 704/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GMR ENERGY LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ravi Varma, Adv.
Mr.Anand Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Sarojanand Jha, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 13.04.2009.

Respondent nos.2, 3 & 4 are directed to pay at the tariff fixed by the Commission by the order of 17th February, 2009 till then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master