

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7792-7793/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in WA No. 703/2009 & WA No. 704/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GMR ENERGY LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Raghavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere in the matter. We are told that the matter is listed before the High Court on 16.4.2009. We request the High Court to decide the writ petition expeditiously preferably by the end of May 2009. The SLPs are dismissed.

(Sudhir Kapoor) (Shashi Bala Vij)
PS to Registrar Court Master