

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7792-7793/2009

GMR ENERGY LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)/
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For interim directions]

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant (s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sarojanand Jha, Adv. for
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent
Nos.1 & 2
Nos.3 & 4

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sriranga, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By an order dated 13th April 2009, while declining to entertain the Special Leave Petitions, we had requested the High Court to decide the writ petitions expeditiously preferably by the end of May 2009.

It is brought to our notice that the Court has closed for summer vacation and shall reopen on 25th May 2009.

I.A.Nos.3 & 4 in SLP(C)Nos.7792-7793/09 (contd.)

-2-

We request the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the High Court to ensure that the matter is placed before an appropriate Bench to take up the concerned writ petitions along with interim applications as the first item subject to overnight part-heard, if any, so that our order to decide the writ petitions expeditiously can be given effect to.

I.As are disposed of.

Needless to say, if the High Court cannot decide the matter by the end of May 2009, it is open to it to deal with the interim applications in accordance with law.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master